# **Market Announcement**



8 September 2020

## Los Cerros Limited (ASX: LCL) – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of Los Cerros Limited ('LCL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of LCL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 10 September 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Jon Chow Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



8 September 2020

Mr John Chow Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne) ASX Compliance Pty Limited Level 4, North Tower 525 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Via Email: <u>tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au</u> jon.chow@asx.com.au

### **REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT**

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Los Cerros Limited (Company) hereby requests an immediate halt in the trading of its securities (Halt) pending an announcement in relation to assay results.

The Company requests that the Halt end on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 10 September 2020, or when the anticipated announcement referred to above is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the Halt should not be granted, nor of any other information necessary to inform the market about the Halt.

For the purpose of ASX Listing Rule 15.5, the Board has authorised for this announcement to be released.

Should you have any queries or require clarification please contact me via email at julia@everestcorp.com.au.

Derkert

Julia Beckett
JOINT COMPANY SECRETARY

Suite 12, Level 1, 11 Ventnor Avenue West Perth WA 6005 Tel No: 61 8 6245 2050 Fax No 61 3 6245 2055 www.loscerros.com.au